

Permanent Mission of the Republic of Maldives to the United Nations Office at Geneva

Note No. 185/1/MISC/2009

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Maldives presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the Committee on the Rights of the Child (CRC), and has the honour to furnish here below the delegation from the Government of Maldives that would attend the meetings of the 50th Session of the Committee on the Rights of the Child where the reports of the Maldives on the Optional Protocols to the Convention on the Rights of the Child on the involvement of children in armed conflict, and on the sale of children, child prostitution and child pornography will be considered.

- Dr. Ahmed Abdulla Didi Deputy Attorney General Office of the Attorney General
- Ambassador Abdul Ghafoor Mohamed Permanent Representative Permanent Mission of the Maldives to the United Nations Office in Geneva
- Colonel Ahmed Mohamed Maldives National Defence Force
- Mr. Abdul Mannan Yoosuf Inspector Maldives Police Service
- Ms. Mazeena Jameel Permanent Secretary Ministry of Health and Family
- Ms. Maana Raafiu
 Executive Director
 Ministry of Health and Family
- Mr. Ibrahim Ashraf
 Assistant Controller
 Department of Immigration and Emigration

.../2



Permanent Mission of the Republic of Maldives to the United Nations Office at Geneva

-2-

- 8) Mr. Marc Limon Counsellor Permanent Mission of the Maldives to the United Nations Office in Geneva
- 9) Ms. Shazra Abdul Sattar First Secretary Permanent Mission of the Maldives to the United Nations Office in Geneva

The Permanent Mission would appreciate it UN badges could be issued for the delegates that are travelling from the Maldives for this meeting in order for them to access the premises of the Palais des Nations. Please note that the Ambassador and the two officials from the Permanent Mission have UN badges.

The Permanent Mission would inform the Secretariat, the name of the head of delegation as soon as possible.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Maldives avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretariat of the Committee on the Rights of the Child (CRC) the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, 14 January 2009

Secretariat of the Committee on the Rights of the Child (CRC)

GENEVA